
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:11 PM
           IHSAA Girls High Sectional Warsaw - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005            
                     2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Warsaw                     
                              Warsaw High School                               
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Warsaw                                     WARS                      363
      2       Culver Academies                           CULAC                     269
      3       Wawasee                                    WAWAS                     243
      4       Plymouth                                   PLYM                      107
      5       Manchester                                 MANCH                      89
      6       Rochester                                  ROCH                       84
      7       Columbia City                              COCTY                      69
      8       North Judson-San Pierre                    NJUDS                      45
      9       Tippecanoe Valley                          TIPPY                      39
     10       Fairfield                                  FAIR                       28
     11       Knox                                       KNOX                       21
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Warsaw                                            1:55.98    1:55.31   32  
     1) Hollar, Alexis 10               2) Taylor, Katy 10                
     3) Munsch, Lindsay 11              4) Dick, Melissa 11               
  2 Culver Academies                                  1:59.58    1:56.80   26  
     1) Rooney, Jackie 12               2) Clifford, Ashley 12            
     3) Molloy, Jenny 9                 4) O'Donnel, Kerry 11             
  3 Wawasee                                           1:57.40    1:56.95   24  
     1) Gunderson, Lisa 12              2) Spearman, Kristsa 9            
     3) Froebe, Leigh 11                4) Spearman, Jessie 11            
  4 Plymouth                                          2:03.47    2:02.44   22  
     1) Hoffer, Elizabeth 9             2) Hughes, Brittany 11            
     3) Wickens, Kristen 12             4) Overmyer, Lauren 9             
  5 Columbia City                                     2:04.62    2:05.60   20  
     1) Wood, Natosha 9                 2) Vorndran, Kelli 9              
     3) Andreas, Jill 10                4) Anderson, Rechel 12            
  6 Rochester                                         2:05.65    2:09.37   18  
     1) Knapp, Rylee 10                 2) Skidmore, Emily 11             
     3) Moore, Katie 12                 4) Plath, Jordin 9                
B - Final
  7 North Judson-San Pierre                           2:12.95    2:10.73   14  
     1) Eaton, Michelle 10              2) Jurcik, Jackie 10              
     3) Hochstedler, Caitlin 11         4) Lanham, Heather 11             
  8 Knox                                              2:17.29    2:17.89   10  
     1) Burger, Brittney 10             2) Roxey, Brittany 11             
     3) Bombagetti, Angela 12           4) Bogan, Brigitte 11             
  9 Manchester                                        2:17.65    2:18.10    8  
     1) Callicoat, Amy 9                2) Johns, Elaina 10               
     3) Greer, Lauren 10                4) DeWitt, Alana 10               
 10 Tippecanoe Valley                                 2:41.44    2:44.48    6  
     1) Bitting, Renee 11               2) Landis, Andrea 9               
     3) Kiefer, Victoria 9              4) Daytec, Keziah 12              
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Warsaw                                                       1:55.98  
     1) Hollar, Alexis 10               2) Taylor, Katy 10                
     3) Munsch, Lindsay 11              4) Dick, Melissa 11               
  2 Wawasee                                                      1:57.40  
     1) Gunderson, Lisa 12              2) Spearman, Kristsa 9            



     3) Froebe, Leigh 11                4) Spearman, Jessie 11            
  3 Culver Academies                                             1:59.58  
     1) Rooney, Jackie 12               2) Mitzell, Katherine 11          
     3) Clifford, Ashley 12             4) O'Donnel, Kerry 11             
  4 Plymouth                                                     2:03.47  
     1) Hoffer, Elizabeth 9             2) Hughes, Brittany 11            
     3) Wickens, Kristen 12             4) Overmyer, Lauren 9             
  5 Columbia City                                                2:04.62  
     1) Wood, Natosha 9                 2) Andreas, Jill 10               
     3) Vorndran, Kelli 9               4) Anderson, Rechel 12            
  6 Rochester                                                    2:05.65  
     1) Knapp, Rylee 10                 2) Skidmore, Emily 11             
     3) Wells, Emily 12                 4) Plath, Jordin 9                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 North Judson-San Pierre                                      2:12.95  
     1) Eaton, Michelle 10              2) Hochstedler, Caitlin 11        
     3) Jurcik, Jackie 10               4) Lanham, Heather 11             
  8 Knox                                                         2:17.29  
     1) Burger, Brittney 10             2) Roxey, Brittany 11             
     3) Bombagetti, Angela 12           4) Bogan, Brigitte 11             
  9 Manchester                                                   2:17.65  
     1) Trinh, Mary 11                  2) Johns, Elaina 10               
     3) Greer, Lauren 10                4) DeWitt, Alana 10               
 10 Oregon-Davis                                                 2:27.77  
     1) Carver, Abigail 10              2) Davis, Tiffani 12              
     3) Okray, Jessica 10               4) Goble, Sarah 11                
 11 Tippecanoe Valley                                            2:41.44  
     1) Bitting, Renee 11               2) Landis, Andrea 9               
     3) Kiefer, Victoria 9              4) Daytec, Keziah 12              
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Noggle, Becca             12 WARS                 2:02.68    1:59.78   16  
  2 Froebe, Leigh             11 WAWAS                2:06.15    2:04.42   13  
  3 Thallemer, Tracy          10 WARS                 2:04.83    2:04.49   12  
  4 Wells, Emily              12 ROCH                 2:09.02    2:08.37   11  
  5 Haughee, Jalyn            10 WARS                 2:07.99    2:09.00   10  
  6 Heine, Maddy              12 WAWAS                2:11.45    2:10.80    9  
B - Final
  7 Ingold, Courtney          11 MANCH                2:13.48    2:13.59    7  
  8 Luken, Lucy               10 CULAC                2:15.46    2:14.26    5  
  9 Wickens, Kristen          12 PLYM                 2:17.41    2:17.72    4  
 10 Banfich, Alexandra         9 CULAC                2:18.97    2:18.23    3  
 11 Norton, Kelly             10 CULAC                2:17.37    2:18.41    2  
 12 Wright, Lilly Alicia       9 TIPPY                2:18.85    2:23.28    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Noggle, Becca             12 WARS                            2:02.68  
  2 Thallemer, Tracy          10 WARS                            2:04.83  
  3 Froebe, Leigh             11 WAWAS                           2:06.15  
  4 Haughee, Jalyn            10 WARS                            2:07.99  
  5 Wells, Emily              12 ROCH                            2:09.02  
  6 Heine, Maddy              12 WAWAS                           2:11.45  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Ingold, Courtney          11 MANCH                           2:13.48  
  8 Luken, Lucy               10 CULAC                           2:15.46  
  9 Norton, Kelly             10 CULAC                           2:17.37  
 10 Wickens, Kristen          12 PLYM                            2:17.41  
 11 Wright, Lilly Alicia       9 TIPPY                           2:18.85  
 12 Banfich, Alexandra         9 CULAC                           2:18.97  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Stichter, Rachel          12 WAWAS                           2:21.00  
 14 Burden, Brittany          12 PLYM                            2:23.75  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Halterman, April          10 TIPPY                           2:26.00  
 16 Eaton, Michelle           10 NJUDS                           2:27.65  
 17 Vance, Bradie             10 COCTY                           2:33.38  
 18 Mitchell, Mallory         11 ROCH                            2:33.97  
 19 Day, Amanda                9 PLYM                            2:35.44  
 20 Parrish, Shure            10 MANCH                           2:35.59  
 21 Klaehn, Nikki              9 COCTY                           2:35.72  
 22 Wagenknecht, Hannah       11 ROCH                            2:36.60  
 23 Gerstandt, Amanda         12 KNOX                            2:38.97  
 24 Ferringer, Anne           11 MANCH                           2:46.72  
 25 Hunter, Tristan            9 KNOX                            2:47.39  
 26 Jaskulski, Lora           10 KNOX                            2:51.69  
 27 Hershman, Amanda          11 NJUDS                           2:53.63  
 28 Freet, Kathleen           12 OREG                            3:10.30  
 29 Davis, Samantha           11 OREG                            3:13.70  
 30 Cassel, Kaileigh          10 NJUDS                           3:25.10  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Clifford, Ashley          12 CULAC                2:17.67    2:15.61   16  
  2 Taylor, Katy              10 WARS                 2:18.61    2:17.17   13  
  3 Stump, Samantha           11 FAIR                 2:19.46    2:18.45   12  
  4 Munsch, Lindsay           11 WARS                 2:22.14    2:23.96   11  
  5 Gunderson, Lisa           12 WAWAS                2:25.02    2:25.95   10  
  6 Brown, Amanda             12 WARS                 2:28.69    2:28.22    9  
B - Final
  7 Whitefield, Keerstin       9 WAWAS                2:32.83    2:30.97    7  
  8 Molloy, Jenny              9 CULAC                2:33.67    2:31.72    5  
  9 Vermeulen, Aletta         12 MANCH                2:32.80    2:32.99    4  
 10 Wood, Natosha              9 COCTY                2:33.21    2:33.14    3  
 11 Wallace, Danyl            10 WAWAS                2:33.05    2:33.56    2  
 12 Mitzell, Katherine        11 CULAC                2:35.40    2:34.01    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Clifford, Ashley          12 CULAC                           2:17.67  
  2 Taylor, Katy              10 WARS                            2:18.61  
  3 Stump, Samantha           11 FAIR                            2:19.46  
  4 Munsch, Lindsay           11 WARS                            2:22.14  
  5 Gunderson, Lisa           12 WAWAS                           2:25.02  
  6 Brown, Amanda             12 WARS                            2:28.69  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Vermeulen, Aletta         12 MANCH                           2:32.80  
  8 Whitefield, Keerstin       9 WAWAS                           2:32.83  
  9 Wallace, Danyl            10 WAWAS                           2:33.05  
 10 Wood, Natosha              9 COCTY                           2:33.21  
 11 Molloy, Jenny              9 CULAC                           2:33.67  
 12 Mitzell, Katherine        11 CULAC                           2:35.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Vervynckt, Stacy           9 PLYM                            2:38.76  
 14 Holloway, Kristen          9 PLYM                            2:42.84  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Plath, Jordin              9 ROCH                            2:43.37  
 16 Bombagetti, Angela        12 KNOX                            2:43.67  
 17 Greer, Lauren             10 MANCH                           2:49.81  
 18 Payne, Kelly              11 PLYM                            2:50.14  
 19 Ciboch, Justine           12 KNOX                            3:03.30  
 20 Lanham, Heather           11 NJUDS                           3:03.87  
 21 Schwenn, Stephanie         9 COCTY                           3:04.71  
 22 Kiefer, Victoria           9 TIPPY                           3:21.87  
 23 Shaffer, Natashia         10 KNOX                            3:34.18  
 -- Zaiko, Jackie              9 NJUDS                                DQ  
 



Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hollar, Alexis            10 WARS                   25.33      25.44   16  
  2 O'Donnel, Kerry           11 CULAC                  25.95      25.59   13  
  3 Dick, Melissa             11 WARS                   25.80      25.90   12  
  4 Spearman, Jessie          11 WAWAS                  25.99      25.98   11  
  5 Spearman, Kristsa          9 WAWAS                  26.71      26.64   10  
  6 Knapp, Rylee              10 ROCH                   27.57      27.79    9  
B - Final
  7 Bayne, Bethany            11 WARS                   27.73      27.42    7  
  8 Andreas, Jill             10 COCTY                  27.77      27.73    5  
  9 Warren, Amanda            12 TIPPY                  28.59      27.95    4  
 10 Pollen, Ashlee            10 WAWAS                  27.98      27.96    3  
 11 Overmyer, Lauren           9 PLYM                   28.12      28.13    2  
 12 Webb, Katie               12 CULAC                  28.57      28.39    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hollar, Alexis            10 WARS                              25.33  
  2 Dick, Melissa             11 WARS                              25.80  
  3 O'Donnel, Kerry           11 CULAC                             25.95  
  4 Spearman, Jessie          11 WAWAS                             25.99  
  5 Spearman, Kristsa          9 WAWAS                             26.71  
  6 Knapp, Rylee              10 ROCH                              27.57  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Bayne, Bethany            11 WARS                              27.73  
  8 Andreas, Jill             10 COCTY                             27.77  
  9 Pollen, Ashlee            10 WAWAS                             27.98  
 10 Overmyer, Lauren           9 PLYM                              28.12  
 11 Webb, Katie               12 CULAC                             28.57  
 12 Warren, Amanda            12 TIPPY                             28.59  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Burman, Brooke            12 COCTY                             28.70  
 14 Millard, Megan            10 CULAC                             28.77  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Garrity, Beth             11 PLYM                              28.90  
 16 Hughes, Brittany          11 PLYM                              29.01  
 17 Carver, Abigail           10 OREG                              29.06  
 18 Callicoat, Amy             9 MANCH                             29.37  
 19 Warren, Margaret          11 TIPPY                             29.39  
 20 Bogan, Brigitte           11 KNOX                              29.57  
 21 Jurcik, Jackie            10 NJUDS                             29.70  
 22 Skidmore, Emily           11 ROCH                              29.91  
 23 Burger, Brittney          10 KNOX                              30.49  
 24 Roxey, Brittany           11 KNOX                              30.96  
 25 Goble, Sarah              11 OREG                              31.53  
 26 Johns, Elaina             10 MANCH                             33.18  
 27 Aughinbaugh, Kaitlyn       9 NJUDS                             34.70  
 28 Johnson, Aereka            9 ROCH                              34.98  
 29 Walgamuth, Katie          11 MANCH                             35.49  
 30 Daytec, Keziah            12 TIPPY                             36.60  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 McPheeters, Brittney      12 CULAC                 252.85     332.95   16  
  2 Sands, Jennifer           12 WAWAS                 239.50     323.10   13  
  3 Stayer, Tara              11 WARS                  216.55     302.90   12  
  4 Shepard, Barbara          12 CULAC                 198.00     291.65   11  
  5 Flora, Maria              12 MANCH                 206.05     270.10   10  
  6 Urness, Alana             10 CULAC                 195.65     266.05    9  
  7 Hershman, Amanda          11 NJUDS                 187.85     259.65    7  



  8 Hanger, Susan             11 MANCH                 171.95     240.55    5  
  9 Lenyo, Stephanie          10 PLYM                  164.55     229.05    4  
 10 White, Kerissa            10 WARS                  162.40     225.40    3  
 11 Richardson, Kaleigh        9 ROCH                  164.15     217.10    2  
 12 Meek, Courtney            10 WARS                  177.65     197.90    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 McPheeters, Brittney      12 CULAC                 166.30     252.85  
  2 Sands, Jennifer           12 WAWAS                 159.10     239.50  
  3 Stayer, Tara              11 WARS                  138.50     216.55  
  4 Flora, Maria              12 MANCH                 133.75     206.05  
  5 Shepard, Barbara          12 CULAC                 127.45     198.00  
  6 Urness, Alana             10 CULAC                 122.90     195.65  
  7 Hershman, Amanda          11 NJUDS                 122.65     187.85  
  8 Meek, Courtney            10 WARS                  111.90     177.65  
  9 Hanger, Susan             11 MANCH                 105.90     171.95  
 10 Lenyo, Stephanie          10 PLYM                  126.60     164.55  
 11 Richardson, Kaleigh        9 ROCH                   99.20     164.15  
 12 White, Kerissa            10 WARS                  107.20     162.40  
 13 Oelschlager, Joni         12 COCTY                 101.00     159.90  
 14 Miller, Kim                9 WAWAS                 101.90     152.50  
 15 Hadley, Megan              9 WAWAS                  93.45     150.45  
 16 Koenemann, Tonya          11 PLYM                   99.10     134.55  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McPheeters, Brittney      12 CULAC                            166.30  
  2 Sands, Jennifer           12 WAWAS                            159.10  
  3 Stayer, Tara              11 WARS                             138.50  
  4 Flora, Maria              12 MANCH                            133.75  
  5 Shepard, Barbara          12 CULAC                            127.45  
  6 Lenyo, Stephanie          10 PLYM                             126.60  
  7 Urness, Alana             10 CULAC                            122.90  
  8 Hershman, Amanda          11 NJUDS                            122.65  
  9 Meek, Courtney            10 WARS                             111.90  
 10 White, Kerissa            10 WARS                             107.20  
 11 Hanger, Susan             11 MANCH                            105.90  
 12 Miller, Kim                9 WAWAS                            101.90  
 13 Oelschlager, Joni         12 COCTY                            101.00  
 14 Richardson, Kaleigh        9 ROCH                              99.20  
 15 Koenemann, Tonya          11 PLYM                              99.10  
 16 Hadley, Megan              9 WAWAS                             93.45  
 17 Shepherd, Ashley          11 KNOX                              90.20  
 18 Vervynckt, Stacy           9 PLYM                              87.20  
 19 Oisen, Katie              10 MANCH                             78.95  
 20 Kacafirek, Kim             9 NJUDS                             74.25  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rooney, Jackie            12 CULAC                1:03.31    1:02.66   16  
  2 Hoffer, Elizabeth          9 PLYM                 1:03.45    1:02.84   13  
  3 Munsch, Lindsay           11 WARS                 1:04.74    1:04.84   12  
  4 Dick, Melissa             11 WARS                 1:04.93    1:05.44   11  
  5 Froebe, Leigh             11 WAWAS                1:04.91    1:05.47   10  
  6 Andreas, Jill             10 COCTY                1:06.29    1:06.24    9  
B - Final
  7 Molloy, Jenny              9 CULAC                1:08.97    1:08.73    7  
  8 McCann, Alexis            11 CULAC                1:09.43    1:08.74    5  
  9 Durcholz, Kayla           10 WARS                 1:08.30    1:09.12    4  
 10 Wickens, Kristen          12 PLYM                 1:11.56    1:10.75    3  



 11 Vermeulen, Aletta         12 MANCH                1:10.30    1:10.92    2  
 12 Bombagetti, Angela        12 KNOX                 1:12.28    1:12.02    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rooney, Jackie            12 CULAC                           1:03.31  
  2 Hoffer, Elizabeth          9 PLYM                            1:03.45  
  3 Munsch, Lindsay           11 WARS                            1:04.74  
  4 Froebe, Leigh             11 WAWAS                           1:04.91  
  5 Dick, Melissa             11 WARS                            1:04.93  
  6 Andreas, Jill             10 COCTY                           1:06.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Durcholz, Kayla           10 WARS                            1:08.30  
  8 Molloy, Jenny              9 CULAC                           1:08.97  
  9 McCann, Alexis            11 CULAC                           1:09.43  
 10 Vermeulen, Aletta         12 MANCH                           1:10.30  
 11 Wickens, Kristen          12 PLYM                            1:11.56  
 12 Bombagetti, Angela        12 KNOX                            1:12.28  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Miller, Madison            9 WAWAS                           1:12.56  
 14 Hochstedler, Caitlin      11 NJUDS                           1:13.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Holloway, Kristen          9 PLYM                            1:13.79  
 16 Roxey, Brittany           11 KNOX                            1:16.93  
 17 Moore, Katie              12 ROCH                            1:21.33  
 18 Greer, Lauren             10 MANCH                           1:21.92  
 19 Dulin, Kori                9 KNOX                            1:21.99  
 20 Henry, Alisha              9 WAWAS                           1:25.94  
 21 Tilden, Hillary            9 ROCH                            1:26.00  
 22 Davis, Tiffani            12 OREG                            1:36.01  
 23 Tolliver, Emily            9 COCTY                           1:38.31  
 24 Kiefer, Victoria           9 TIPPY                           1:39.47  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Noggle, Becca             12 WARS                   55.72      54.99   16  
  2 O'Donnel, Kerry           11 CULAC                  56.47      55.53   13  
  3 Wells, Emily              12 ROCH                   58.28      57.29   12  
  4 Spearman, Jessie          11 WAWAS                  58.04      57.77   11  
  5 Haughee, Jalyn            10 WARS                   57.72      57.84   10  
  6 Bayne, Bethany            11 WARS                   59.71      59.63    9  
B - Final
  7 Pollen, Ashlee            10 WAWAS                1:01.46    1:00.53    7  
  8 Overmyer, Lauren           9 PLYM                 1:01.50    1:00.91    5  
  9 Banfich, Alexandra         9 CULAC                1:01.71    1:01.31    4  
 10 Webb, Katie               12 CULAC                1:01.41    1:01.67    3  
 11 Callicoat, Amy             9 MANCH                1:02.98    1:03.85    2  
 12 Trinh, Mary               11 MANCH                1:02.76    1:03.93    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Noggle, Becca             12 WARS                              55.72  
  2 O'Donnel, Kerry           11 CULAC                             56.47  
  3 Haughee, Jalyn            10 WARS                              57.72  
  4 Spearman, Jessie          11 WAWAS                             58.04  
  5 Wells, Emily              12 ROCH                              58.28  
  6 Bayne, Bethany            11 WARS                              59.71  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Webb, Katie               12 CULAC                           1:01.41  
  8 Pollen, Ashlee            10 WAWAS                           1:01.46  
  9 Overmyer, Lauren           9 PLYM                            1:01.50  



 10 Banfich, Alexandra         9 CULAC                           1:01.71  
 11 Trinh, Mary               11 MANCH                           1:02.76  
 12 Callicoat, Amy             9 MANCH                           1:02.98  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Warren, Amanda            12 TIPPY                           1:03.06  
 14 Garrity, Beth             11 PLYM                            1:03.75  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Burman, Brooke            12 COCTY                           1:03.86  
 16 Stichter, Rachel          12 WAWAS                           1:03.93  
 17 Plath, Jordin              9 ROCH                            1:04.43  
 18 Jurcik, Jackie            10 NJUDS                           1:05.07  
 19 Warren, Margaret          11 TIPPY                           1:06.51  
 20 Carver, Abigail           10 OREG                            1:06.61  
 21 Lanham, Heather           11 NJUDS                           1:07.17  
 22 Bogan, Brigitte           11 KNOX                            1:07.80  
 23 Day, Amanda                9 PLYM                            1:09.43  
 24 Schwenk, Abby             10 ROCH                            1:09.71  
 25 Brock, Amber               9 COCTY                           1:10.14  
 26 Flora, Amelia              9 MANCH                           1:10.16  
 27 Deutsch, Randi             9 COCTY                           1:10.52  
 28 Goble, Sarah              11 OREG                            1:11.42  
 29 Gerstandt, Amanda         12 KNOX                            1:11.61  
 30 Condon, Kari               9 KNOX                            1:17.15  
 31 Aughinbaugh, Kaitlyn       9 NJUDS                           1:20.57  
 32 Bitting, Renee            11 TIPPY                           1:22.63  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Clifford, Ashley          12 CULAC                5:34.94    5:22.94   16  
  2 Thallemer, Tracy          10 WARS                 5:38.21    5:35.21   13  
  3 Ingold, Courtney          11 MANCH                5:54.44    5:54.84   12  
  4 Huston, Courtney           9 WAWAS                6:00.92    5:57.79   11  
  5 Heine, Maddy              12 WAWAS                5:57.54    6:03.23   10  
  6 Cook, Allison             12 WARS                 6:01.95    6:12.51    9  
B - Final
  7 Simmons, Andrea            9 WAWAS                6:11.43    6:01.10    7  
  8 Walgamuth, Aubree         12 WARS                 6:04.24    6:06.70    5  
  9 Luken, Lucy               10 CULAC                6:19.93    6:14.26    4  
 10 Burden, Brittany          12 PLYM                 6:32.72    6:27.80    3  
 11 Livingston, Lauren        12 CULAC                6:27.38    6:28.05    2  
 12 Halterman, April          10 TIPPY                6:37.71    6:41.43    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Clifford, Ashley          12 CULAC                           5:34.94  
  2 Thallemer, Tracy          10 WARS                            5:38.21  
  3 Ingold, Courtney          11 MANCH                           5:54.44  
  4 Heine, Maddy              12 WAWAS                           5:57.54  
  5 Huston, Courtney           9 WAWAS                           6:00.92  
  6 Cook, Allison             12 WARS                            6:01.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Walgamuth, Aubree         12 WARS                            6:04.24  
  8 Simmons, Andrea            9 WAWAS                           6:11.43  
  9 Luken, Lucy               10 CULAC                           6:19.93  
 10 Livingston, Lauren        12 CULAC                           6:27.38  
 11 Burden, Brittany          12 PLYM                            6:32.72  
 12 Halterman, April          10 TIPPY                           6:37.71  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Day, Sarah                 9 PLYM                            6:41.85  
 14 Anderson, Rechel          12 COCTY                           6:44.52  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 DeWitt, Alana             10 MANCH                           6:47.86  
 16 Vance, Bradie             10 COCTY                           6:50.68  
 17 Payne, Kelly              11 PLYM                            6:54.79  



 18 Parrish, Shure            10 MANCH                           6:56.48  
 19 Mitchell, Mallory         11 ROCH                            6:57.38  
 20 Zaiko, Jackie              9 NJUDS                           6:58.58  
 21 Klaehn, Nikki              9 COCTY                           7:00.03  
 22 Wagenknecht, Hannah       11 ROCH                            7:08.24  
 23 Ciboch, Justine           12 KNOX                            7:30.11  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Warsaw  'B'                                       1:41.78    1:42.23   32  
     1) Hollar, Alexis 10               2) Taylor, Katy 10                
     3) Dick, Melissa 11                4) Noggle, Becca 12               
  2 Wawasee  'B'                                      1:50.76    1:48.59   26  
     1) Spearman, Kristsa 9             2) Wallace, Danyl 10              
     3) Stewart, Janae 10               4) Pollen, Ashlee 10              
  3 Culver Academies  'B'                             1:52.81    1:51.88   24  
     1) McCann, Alexis 11               2) Banfich, Alexandra 9           
     3) Webb, Katie 12                  4) Luken, Lucy 10                 
  4 Rochester  'B'                                    1:54.16    1:52.21   22  
     1) Knapp, Rylee 10                 2) Plath, Jordin 9                
     3) Mitchell, Mallory 11            4) Wells, Emily 12                
  5 Columbia City  'B'                                1:54.65    1:54.63   20  
     1) Anderson, Rechel 12             2) Vorndran, Kelli 9              
     3) Burman, Brooke 12               4) Andreas, Jill 10               
  6 Manchester  'B'                                   1:56.61    1:55.46   18  
     1) Vermeulen, Aletta 12            2) Trinh, Mary 11                 
     3) Greer, Lauren 10                4) Ingold, Courtney 11            
B - Final
  7 Plymouth  'B'                                     1:57.58    1:56.38   14  
     1) Vervynckt, Stacy 9              2) Hughes, Brittany 11            
     3) Burden, Brittany 12             4) Garrity, Beth 11               
  8 Tippecanoe Valley  'B'                            2:00.08    1:57.81   10  
     1) Warren, Margaret 11             2) Wright, Lilly Alicia 9         
     3) Halterman, April 10             4) Warren, Amanda 12              
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Warsaw  'B'                                                  1:41.78  
     1) Hollar, Alexis 10               2) Taylor, Katy 10                
     3) Dick, Melissa 11                4) Noggle, Becca 12               
  2 Wawasee  'B'                                                 1:50.76  
     1) Wallace, Danyl 10               2) Stichter, Rachel 12            
     3) Stewart, Janae 10               4) Pollen, Ashlee 10              
  3 Culver Academies  'B'                                        1:52.81  
     1) Banfich, Alexandra 9            2) Webb, Katie 12                 
     3) Teasdale, Claire 11             4) Luken, Lucy 10                 
  4 Rochester  'B'                                               1:54.16  
     1) Knapp, Rylee 10                 2) Plath, Jordin 9                
     3) Mitchell, Mallory 11            4) Wells, Emily 12                
  5 Columbia City  'B'                                           1:54.65  
     1) Anderson, Rechel 12             2) Vorndran, Kelli 9              
     3) Burman, Brooke 12               4) Andreas, Jill 10               
  6 Manchester  'B'                                              1:56.61  
     1) Vermeulen, Aletta 12            2) Callicoat, Amy 9               
     3) Greer, Lauren 10                4) Ingold, Courtney 11            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Plymouth  'B'                                                1:57.58  
     1) Vervynckt, Stacy 9              2) Hughes, Brittany 11            
     3) Burden, Brittany 12             4) Garrity, Beth 11               
  8 Tippecanoe Valley  'B'                                       2:00.08  
     1) Warren, Margaret 11             2) Wright, Lilly Alicia 9         
     3) Halterman, April 10             4) Warren, Amanda 12              
  9 Oregon-Davis  'B'                                            2:14.58  
     1) Carver, Abigail 10              2) Goble, Sarah 11                



     3) Okray, Jessica 10               4) Pirani, Kristy 12              
 -- Knox  'B'                                                         DQ  
     1) Bombagetti, Angela 12           2) Roxey, Brittany 11             
     3) Gerstandt, Amanda 12            4) Bogan, Brigitte 11             
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rooney, Jackie            12 CULAC                1:02.95    1:01.61   16  
  2 Hollar, Alexis            10 WARS                 1:02.16    1:02.37   13  
  3 Gunderson, Lisa           12 WAWAS                1:04.34    1:03.64   12  
  4 Slater, Karli              9 WARS                 1:06.28    1:04.63   11  
  5 Hoffer, Elizabeth          9 PLYM                 1:04.58    1:05.39   10  
  6 Whitefield, Keerstin       9 WAWAS                1:07.49    1:07.60    9  
B - Final
  7 Cook, Allison             12 WARS                 1:08.85    1:07.73    7  
  8 Wood, Natosha              9 COCTY                1:10.14    1:09.23    5  
  9 McCann, Alexis            11 CULAC                1:11.68    1:11.74    4  
 10 Miller, Madison            9 WAWAS                1:12.23    1:11.83    3  
 11 Knapp, Rylee              10 ROCH                 1:09.24    1:12.01    2  
 12 Hampton, Taylor            9 PLYM                 1:13.22    1:13.18    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hollar, Alexis            10 WARS                            1:02.16  
  2 Rooney, Jackie            12 CULAC                           1:02.95  
  3 Gunderson, Lisa           12 WAWAS                           1:04.34  
  4 Hoffer, Elizabeth          9 PLYM                            1:04.58  
  5 Slater, Karli              9 WARS                            1:06.28  
  6 Whitefield, Keerstin       9 WAWAS                           1:07.49  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cook, Allison             12 WARS                            1:08.85  
  8 Knapp, Rylee              10 ROCH                            1:09.24  
  9 Wood, Natosha              9 COCTY                           1:10.14  
 10 McCann, Alexis            11 CULAC                           1:11.68  
 11 Miller, Madison            9 WAWAS                           1:12.23  
 12 Hampton, Taylor            9 PLYM                            1:13.22  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Molloy, Elizabeth         11 CULAC                           1:14.24  
 14 Trinh, Mary               11 MANCH                           1:14.94  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Eaton, Michelle           10 NJUDS                           1:16.65  
 16 Burger, Brittney          10 KNOX                            1:18.83  
 17 Tilden, Hillary            9 ROCH                            1:20.17  
 18 Schoof, Krista            11 PLYM                            1:20.49  
 19 Flora, Amelia              9 MANCH                           1:21.83  
 20 Schwenk, Abby             10 ROCH                            1:22.71  
 21 Gates, Lindley            11 COCTY                           1:24.94  
 22 Jaskulski, Lora           10 KNOX                            1:25.17  
 23 Brock, Amber               9 COCTY                           1:26.58  
 24 DeWitt, Alana             10 MANCH                           1:26.65  
 25 Condon, Kari               9 KNOX                            1:29.20  
 26 Bitting, Renee            11 TIPPY                           1:30.75  
 27 Klockow, Justina          10 NJUDS                           1:32.98  
 28 Rosander, Erin            10 OREG                            1:37.32  
 29 Cassel, Kaileigh          10 NJUDS                           1:43.75  
 -- Pirani, Kristy            12 OREG                                 DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Stump, Samantha           11 FAIR                 1:10.57    1:09.90   16  
  2 Taylor, Katy              10 WARS                 1:12.24    1:11.67   13  



  3 Brown, Amanda             12 WARS                 1:14.68    1:13.69   12  
  4 Wallace, Danyl            10 WAWAS                1:16.34    1:15.16   11  
  5 Mitzell, Katherine        11 CULAC                1:16.72    1:16.27   10  
  6 Strebinger, Claire        10 CULAC                1:17.22    1:17.37    9  
B - Final
  7 Vorndran, Kelli            9 COCTY                1:17.60    1:17.39    7  
  8 Hochstedler, Caitlin      11 NJUDS                1:18.89    1:17.81    5  
  9 Hughes, Brittany          11 PLYM                 1:18.91    1:18.75    4  
 10 Wright, Lilly Alicia       9 TIPPY                1:17.44    1:18.97    3  
 11 Norton, Kelly             10 CULAC                1:19.90    1:20.21    2  
 12 Kacafirek, Kim             9 NJUDS                1:21.10    1:23.55    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Stump, Samantha           11 FAIR                            1:10.57  
  2 Taylor, Katy              10 WARS                            1:12.24  
  3 Brown, Amanda             12 WARS                            1:14.68  
  4 Wallace, Danyl            10 WAWAS                           1:16.34  
  5 Mitzell, Katherine        11 CULAC                           1:16.72  
  6 Strebinger, Claire        10 CULAC                           1:17.22  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Wright, Lilly Alicia       9 TIPPY                           1:17.44  
  8 Vorndran, Kelli            9 COCTY                           1:17.60  
  9 Hochstedler, Caitlin      11 NJUDS                           1:18.89  
 10 Hughes, Brittany          11 PLYM                            1:18.91  
 11 Norton, Kelly             10 CULAC                           1:19.90  
 12 Kacafirek, Kim             9 NJUDS                           1:21.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Skidmore, Emily           11 ROCH                            1:23.04  
 14 White, Nicole             10 ROCH                            1:23.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Finch, Allison            10 WARS                            1:24.26  
 16 Mueller, Sarah            11 COCTY                           1:24.85  
 17 Landis, Andrea             9 TIPPY                           1:26.74  
 18 Johns, Elaina             10 MANCH                           1:29.31  
 19 Deutsch, Randi             9 COCTY                           1:29.65  
 20 Rans, Allie                9 PLYM                            1:31.08  
 21 Shafer, Jessica            9 ROCH                            1:31.71  
 22 Grant, Leah               10 MANCH                           1:32.32  
 23 Dulin, Kori                9 KNOX                            1:33.42  
 24 Schoof, Krista            11 PLYM                            1:35.81  
 25 Le, Duong (Yu)            12 MANCH                           1:35.99  
 26 Hunter, Tristan            9 KNOX                            1:38.86  
 27 Davis, Tara               10 OREG                            1:38.99  
 28 Chen, Wei-Chueh           12 TIPPY                           1:40.47  
 29 Leuteritz, Maria          12 KNOX                            1:46.69  
 -- Davis, Samantha           11 OREG                                 DQ  
 -- Stewart, Janae            10 WAWAS                                DQ  
 -- Spearman, Kristsa          9 WAWAS                                DQ  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Warsaw  'C'                                       3:48.47    3:46.06   32  
     1) Haughee, Jalyn 10               2) Munsch, Lindsay 11             
     3) Thallemer, Tracy 10             4) Noggle, Becca 12               
  2 Culver Academies  'C'                             3:52.16    3:47.66   26  
     1) Clifford, Ashley 12             2) Banfich, Alexandra 9           
     3) O'Donnel, Kerry 11              4) Rooney, Jackie 12              
  3 Wawasee  'C'                                      3:53.56    3:55.60   24  
     1) Froebe, Leigh 11                2) Heine, Maddy 12                
     3) Gunderson, Lisa 12              4) Spearman, Jessie 11            
  4 Plymouth  'C'                                     4:12.62    4:06.22   22  
     1) Wickens, Kristen 12             2) Garrity, Beth 11               
     3) Overmyer, Lauren 9              4) Hoffer, Elizabeth 9            



  5 Manchester  'C'                                   4:17.69    4:07.05   20  
     1) Vermeulen, Aletta 12            2) Trinh, Mary 11                 
     3) Callicoat, Amy 9                4) Ingold, Courtney 11            
  6 North Judson-San Pierre  'C'                      4:27.47    4:17.15   18  
     1) Eaton, Michelle 10              2) Hochstedler, Caitlin 11        
     3) Jurcik, Jackie 10               4) Lanham, Heather 11             
B - Final
  7 Tippecanoe Valley  'C'                            4:30.30    4:22.93   14  
     1) Warren, Margaret 11             2) Halterman, April 10            
     3) Wright, Lilly Alicia 9          4) Warren, Amanda 12              
  8 Knox  'C'                                         4:56.90    4:38.71   10  
     1) Dulin, Kori 9                   2) Ciboch, Justine 12             
     3) Gerstandt, Amanda 12            4) Burger, Brittney 10            
  9 Rochester  'C'                                    4:50.83    4:39.81    8  
     1) Mitchell, Mallory 11            2) Moore, Katie 12                
     3) Schwenk, Abby 10                4) Wagenknecht, Hannah 11         
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Warsaw  'C'                                                  3:48.47  
     1) Haughee, Jalyn 10               2) Munsch, Lindsay 11             
     3) Thallemer, Tracy 10             4) Noggle, Becca 12               
  2 Culver Academies  'C'                                        3:52.16  
     1) O'Donnel, Kerry 11              2) Clifford, Ashley 12            
     3) Banfich, Alexandra 9            4) Rooney, Jackie 12              
  3 Wawasee  'C'                                                 3:53.56  
     1) Froebe, Leigh 11                2) Heine, Maddy 12                
     3) Gunderson, Lisa 12              4) Spearman, Jessie 11            
  4 Plymouth  'C'                                                4:12.62  
     1) Wickens, Kristen 12             2) Garrity, Beth 11               
     3) Overmyer, Lauren 9              4) Hoffer, Elizabeth 9            
  5 Manchester  'C'                                              4:17.69  
     1) Vermeulen, Aletta 12            2) Trinh, Mary 11                 
     3) Callicoat, Amy 9                4) Ingold, Courtney 11            
  6 North Judson-San Pierre  'C'                                 4:27.47  
     1) Eaton, Michelle 10              2) Hochstedler, Caitlin 11        
     3) Jurcik, Jackie 10               4) Lanham, Heather 11             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Tippecanoe Valley  'C'                                       4:30.30  
     1) Warren, Margaret 11             2) Halterman, April 10            
     3) Wright, Lilly Alicia 9          4) Warren, Amanda 12              
  8 Rochester  'C'                                               4:50.83  
     1) Mitchell, Mallory 11            2) Moore, Katie 12                
     3) Schwenk, Abby 10                4) Wagenknecht, Hannah 11         
  9 Knox  'C'                                                    4:56.90  
     1) Dulin, Kori 9                   2) Ciboch, Justine 12             
     3) Gerstandt, Amanda 12            4) Burger, Brittney 10            
 -- Columbia City  'C'                                                DQ  
     1) Anderson, Rechel 12             2) Vorndran, Kelli 9              
     3) Wood, Natosha 9                 4) Burman, Brooke 12              
 -- Oregon-Davis  'C'                                                 DQ  
     1) Blair, Ashley 11                2) Freet, Kathleen 12             
     3) Davis, Tiffani 12               4) Pirani, Kristy 12              


